

SAN LUIS OBISPO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION NOVEMBER 21, 2024, MEETING MINUTES

Call to Order

The Conducting Authority Hearing for the San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) was called to order at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, November 21, 2024, in the Board of Supervisors Chambers at the County Government Center, 1055 Monterey Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408.

Staff: Rob Fitzroy, LAFCO Executive Officer

Imelda Marquez-Vawter, LAFCO Analyst

Morgan Bing, LAFCO Analyst

Non-Agenda Public Comment Period

Mr. Fitzroy opened the item for public comment, announcing it was closed shortly after hearing none.

Protest Hearing for LAFCO File No. 1-E-23 | Oceano Community Services District Divestiture of Fire Protection Service and Designation of the County of San Luis Obispo as the Successor Agency for Fire Protection Service

Ms. Bing presented the item.

Ms. Bing opened the item for public comment, announcing it was closed shortly after hearing none.

No protests were submitted.

<u>Adjournment:</u> With no further business before the Commission, the meeting adjourned at 9:04 a.m. until the next meeting of the Commission in the Board of Supervisors Chambers at the County Government Center in San Luis Obispo.

Respectfully submitted, Morgan Bing, LAFCO Analyst